Appendix D

Post 16 Transport Policy 2012/13 Consultation - Headline results

Total responses - 118
Valid percentages are based on the number of responses to the question.
Q1.Please indicate your interest in this consultation
Frequency | Percent Percent

Parent or Carer of under 16 year old 33 28 28
Currently receiving free or subsidised transport for 25 21 21
Further Education (aged between 16-18 years old)

Central Bedfordshire resident 20 17 17
Under 16 year old considering free or subsidised 20 17 17
transport for Further Education

Parent or Carer of someone receiving free or 9 8 8
subsidised transport for Further Education

Employee or Governor of a mainstream secondary 4 3 3
school

Employee or Governor of a college or place of 1 1 1
further education

Employee or Governor of a special school 1 1 1
Other (please specify below) 5 4 4
Total 118 100 100

Q1a.Other interest in consultation specified
Aged 15 (x2)

Buzzcycles, Leighton Buzzard's campaigning cycle club

Considering free or subsidised transport for further ED

Considering free or subsidised transport for further ed (16 -18 years)

Have to pay to use the bus
Parent of 16 /13 and 12 year olds

Parent of a child with SEN due to leave 6th form and parent of a child aged 16

Pay for a bus pass

Q2. If you or your child currently receive free or subsidised transport to access further education or post 16 learning,

please tell us why this is.

Frequency | Percent
Distance travelled from home to place of further 43 36
education exceeds 3 miles
Special Educational Need 10 8
In receipt of benefit(s) 10 8
Assessment of course content 5 4
Other (please specify below) 9 8

Q2a.Other reasons free or subsidised transport is currently accessed - specified

Interested other
One child did receive school bus transport



Q3. Do you agree or disagree with the proposal to stop free or subsidised transport on the following grounds:

Q3a.Distance

Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 12 10 10
Disagree 98 83 84
Don't know 6 5 5
Total 116 98 100
Missing 2 2
Total 118 100
Q3b.Assessment of course content
Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 19 16 17
Disagree 75 64 67
Don't know 18 15 16
Total 112 95 100
Missing 6 5
Total 118 100

Q4 Do you agree or disagree that free or subsidised transport should continue to be provided on the following

grounds:

Q4a.Low income

Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 93 79 80
Disagree 14 12 12
Don't know 9 8 8
Total 116 98 100
Missing 2 2
Total 118 100
Q4b.Medical grounds
Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 99 84 87
Disagree 12 10 11
Don't know 3 3 3
Total 114 97 100
Missing 4 3
Total 118 100
Q4c.Special Education Needs
Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 91 77 81
Disagree 16 14 14
Don't know 6 5 5
Total 113 96 100
Missing 5 4
Total 118 100




Q4d.Local Authority is the corporate parent (looked after children, unaccompanied refugees and asylum seekers)

Frequency | Percent Percent
Agree 59 50 53
Disagree 37 31 33
Don't know 15 13 14
Total 111 94 100
Missing 7 6
Total 118 100
Q6.Are you male or female?
Frequency | Percent Percent
Female 75 64 64
Male 42 36 36
Total 117 99 100
Missing 1 1
Total 118 100
Q7.What is your age?
Frequency | Percent Percent
13-15 yrs 19 16 16
16-18 yrs 32 27 27
19-29 yrs 1 1 1
30-44 yrs 20 17 17
45-59 yrs 42 36 36
60-64 yrs 3 3 3
65-74 yrs 1 1 1
Total 118 100 100
Q8.Do you consider yourself to be disabled?
Frequency | Percent Percent
No 104 88 95
Yes 6 5 5
Total 110 93 100
Missing 8 7
Total 118 100
Q9.To which of these groups do you consider you belong?
Frequency | Percent Percent
White British 111 94 95
Asian or Asian British 1 1 1
Black or Black British 1 1 1
Chinese 1
Other (please specify below) 3 3 3
Total 117 99 100
Missing 1 1
Total 118 100

Q9a.Other ethnicity specified.
White Irish



